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RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5572
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2010
FIRE IN CONTAINER DEPOT
Singh Shri Uday Pratap

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a major fire broke out in railway container depot in Tughlaqabad area recently;

(b) if so, whether any preliminary investigations have been conducted in this regard;

(c) if so, the details and the outcome thereof; and

(d) the responsibility fixed by the Railways in this regard and the steps taken to check recurrence of such incidents?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c): A committee of Senior Officers of CONCOR is enquiring into the incident. Enquiry report is awaited.

(d): Necessary action will be taken on receipt of the enquiry report.
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